TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM359139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Culturata Ltd.		10/12/2015	limited company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2462838 Ontario Ltd.
Street Address:	160 Glen Cedar Road
City:	Toronto, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6C 3G7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86677855	CULTURATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory C. Esau	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory C. Esau/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=culturataassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0571

900341454

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the 29th day of September, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), between Culturate Ltd. ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 160 Glen Cedar Road, Toronto, ON M6C 3G7, and 2462838 Ontario Ltd., ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 160 Glen Cedar Road, Toronto, ON M6C 3G7.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as full beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignoe all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks fisted as follows:

MANK	COUNTRY	Aires #
CULTURATA	Canada	1,714,191
CULTURATA	United States of America	86/877,855

together with all the benefit of the all trade-mark registrations, the benefit of any use of the trade-marks, and the goodwill of the business relating to the said trade-marks and to the wares or services associated with them, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely, and as fully and effectively as they would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignee hereby appoints DLA Piper (Canada) LLP as the firm to whom any notice in respect of the assignment or the Assignee's application/registration of the said trade-marks may be sent, and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of the assignment or the Assignee's application/registration of the said trade-marks may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon it.

Each of the parties executed this Assignment on the dates below, with effect as of the Effective Date.

Culturate Ltd.	2462838 Ontario Ltd.
By: 17.1.//	- By:
Autorized Signatory	Authorized Signatory
···· 1955/2501	1 1255 DENT
Tale of Authorized Signatory	Title of Authorized Signatory
October 12, 2015	October 12, 2015

CAN: 2009/88/07.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0572